




FORM 2

FUNCTION: GENERAL GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT: FINANCE ACTIVITY: INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

CITY ADMIN BUDGET CITY ADMIN
ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET FIRST 3 MOS LAST 9 MOS ESTIMATE ESTIMATE REQUEST REVISION APPROVED

ACCT FISCAL YEAR FISCAL YEAR FISCAL YEAR FISCAL YEAR FISCAL YEAR FISCAL YEAR FISCAL YEAR FISCAL YEAR FISCAL YEAR BUDGET
NO. ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION 2023/2024 2024/2025 2025/2026 2025/2026 2025/2026 2025/2026 2025/2026 2026/2027 2026/2027 2026/2027

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F1) (F2) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J)

PERSONAL SERVICES

41XXX REGULAR SALARIES & WAGES $168,416 $179,061 $184,500 $41,691 $142,737 184,428 $184,500 $193,000 $193,000
42XXX PART TIME SALARIES & WAGES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43XXX OVERTIME SALARIES & WAGES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44XXX OTHER SALARIES & WAGES 1,137 1,092 1,200 253 988 1,241 1,200 1,300 1,300
45XXX PENSION & RETIREMENT 28,610 30,354 32,000 7,080 24,735 31,815 31,800 33,400 33,400
46XXX INSURANCE 48,961 51,397 53,400 13,329 39,364 52,693 52,700 54,700 54,700

SUBTOTAL $247,124 $261,904 $271,100 $62,353 $207,824 $270,177 $270,200 $282,400 $282,400 $0

COMMODITIES

51XXX OFFICE SUPPLIES $244 $886 $900 $65 $835 $900 $900 $900 $900 $0
52XXX OPERATING SUPPLIES 672 1,036 1,100 221 $879 1,100 1,100 1,100 1,100 0

53XXX REPAIR & MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 0 0 0 0 $0 0 0 0 0 0

SUBTOTAL $916 $1,922 $2,000 $286 $1,714 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $0

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

61XXX PROFESSIONAL FEES $105,987 $133,925 $156,500 $83,966 $71,534 $155,500 $155,500 $155,500 $155,500 $0
62XXX TECHNICAL SERVICES 0 0 100 0 100                 100 100 100 100 0
63XXX RENTALS 0 0 0 0 0                     0 0 0 0 0
64XXX TRAVEL AND EDUCATION 3,000 3,000 4,100 750 3,350              4,100 4,100 4,100 4,100 0

65XXX COMMUNICATIONS & UTILITIES 20,167 21,531 21,300 5,287 16,713            22,000 22,000 22,000 23,000 0
66XXX INSURANCE 0 0 0 0 0                     0 0 0 0 0
67XXX REPAIR & MAINTENANCE SERVICES 0 0 0 0 0                     0 0 0 0 0
68XXX AID TO AGENCIES 0 0 0 0 0                     0 0 0 0 0
69XXX MISCELLANEOUS 0 0 100 0 100                 100 100 100 100 0

SUBTOTAL $129,154 $158,456 $182,100 $90,003 $91,797 $181,800 $181,800 $181,800 $182,800 $0

CAPITAL OUTLAY

71XXX LAND $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
72XXX BUILDINGS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
73XXX IMPROVEMENTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
74XXX EQUIPMENT 0 40,919 22,500 20,095 0 20,095 20,100 20,000 0

SUBTOTAL $0 $40,919 $22,500 $20,095 $0 $20,095 $20,100 $20,000 $0 $0

9XXXX TRANSFERS $50,000 $50,000 $40,000 $12,500 $27,500 $40,000 $40,000 $50,000 $40,000

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $427,194 $513,201 $517,700 $185,237 $328,835 $514,072 $514,100 $536,200 $507,200 $0

 
 

 CITY OF MUSCATINE
DETAILED EXPENDITURE CLASSIFICATION



Equip- Improve- Estimated
Fiscal Year 2026/2027 Vehicles ment ments Other Cost
  1. Computer Replacement Fund XXX 50,000           

2. Cloud Telephone System for CH & PW XXX 20,000           
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

Fiscal Year Total 70,000           

Fiscal Year 2027/2028
  1. Computer Replacement Fund XXX 62,500           

2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

Fiscal Year Total 62,500           

Fiscal Year 2028/2029
  1. Computer Replacement Fund XXX 62,500           

2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

Fiscal Year Total 62,500           

Fiscal Year 2029/2030
  1. Computer Replacement Fund XXX 62,500           

2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

Fiscal Year Total 62,500           

Fiscal Year 2030/2031
  1. Computer Replacement Fund XXX 62,500           

2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.

Fiscal Year Total 62,500           

Grand Total 320,000         

Form 11

FY 2026/2027 Budget

Five Year Capital Outlay Projections - Information Technology Department/Division

Capital Outlay Classification (Check One)



If 1% If 3% If 5%

Amount of Reduction Needed Based on Form 2 Amounts
  (Personal Services + Commodities + Contractual) x % 4,662$            13,986$           23,310$           

Detail of Potential Reductions:

Account Description

Personal Services Accounts:
51200 Books, Magazines, Newspapers 100                 100                 100                  
51300 Printing Supplies 400                 400                 400                  
51400 Minor Office Equipment 100                 100                 100                  
52890 Miscellaneous Operating Supplies 500                 700                 800                  

Commodities Accounts:
61330 Computer Consultant Fees 2,600              11,700             21,000             
64120 Actual Travel Expense 500                 500                 500                  
64200 Registrations 500                 500                 500                  

Contractual Services Accounts:

Total Department-Prioritized Budget Reductions 4,700$            14,000$           23,400$           

Difference Over (Under) Targeted Amount 38$                 14$                 90$                  

Form 12

Department-Prioritized Budget Reductions if Necessary

Reductions Needed Based on Form 2 
Department Budget Request for 2026/2027

FY 2026/2027 Budget
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